


Positron Working Group Workshop / Program

Monday, March 24, 2025

Positron Working Group Workshop

Monday, March 24, 2025

PWG - 2 (2:00 PM - 5:30 PM)

-Conveners: Joe Grames

time

2:00 PM
2:30PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM

4:30 PM
5:00 PM

[id] title

[1] Injection of e+ from LERF to experimental halls
[3] Update on Ce+BAF injector bgseline simulations
[2] NCRF/SCRF e+ capture

Tea break

[6] NTPE+ : measurement of the neutron two-photon exchange with
guasi-elastic positron-neutron and electron neutron scattering

[7] Two-Photon Exchange in DIS and SIDIS

[8] Coulomb corrections in SIDS

Page 1

presenter
OGUR, Salim

USHAKOV, Andriy

FUCHEY, Eric



