## **Positron Working Group Workshop**

## Monday, March 24, 2025

## PWG - 2 (2:00 PM - 5:30 PM)

## -Conveners: Joe Grames

time	[id] title	presenter
2:00 PM	[1] Injection of e+ from LERF to experimental halls	OGUR, Salim
2:30 PM	[3] Update on Ce+BAF injector bqseline simulations	USHAKOV, Andriy
3:00 PM	[2] NCRF/SCRF e+ capture	
3:30 PM	Tea break	
4:00 PM	[6] NTPE+ : measurement of the neutron two-photon exchange with quasi-elastic positron-neutron and electron neutron scattering	FUCHEY, Eric
4:30 PM	[7] Two-Photon Exchange in DIS and SIDIS	
5:00 PM	[8] Coulomb corrections in SIDS	